

GEYER Electronic GmbH ● Behringstraße 6 ● 82152 Planegg

To whom it may concern

GEYER Electronic GmbH

Behringstraße 6 D-82152 Planegg / München

Registergericht Amtsgericht München/ Register court Munich HRB 266850 USt. Nr. DE343734647

Tel. +49 89 546868-0 Fax +49 89 546868-91

info@geyer-electronic.de

Geschäftsführer / Managing Director Jürgen Reichmann Philipp Reichmann Bernhard Sulzbach

Planegg, 16.02.2023

Certificate of compliance according to RoHS 2011/65/EU and RoHS 2015/863/EU

We herewith confirm that all our products are according to RoHS 2011/65/EU and RoHS 2015/863/EU.

The parts do not contain any of the restricted substances Cd, Pb, Hg, CrVI, PBB, PBDE. They also do not contain the restricted substances listed under RoHS-2 Annex II and delegated directive RoHS-3 Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP), and Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP).

RoHS ID information

These products are RoHS compliant since production start.

Lead-free soldering process information

These products are lead-free solderable according to J-Std-020C.

For further question, do not hesitate to contact us.

Best regards

Mr. Bernhard Sulzbach

Quality management representative